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For time-efficient and
safe procedures.

PENTAX Medical ESD accessories are innovative,
easy to handle and highly controllable for any kind
of dissection of the entire Gl tract.

A full range of ESD accessories for a complete dissection.

PENTAX Medical accessories cover all steps of the ESD procedure and can be perfectly
combined with the PENTAX Medical RetroView scope, with its unique 210° deflection ability
and reduced bending radius of its distal end, for a safe and time-efficient dissection.

Marking, marginal incision, dissection
and hemostasis with Splash M-Knife

Splash M-Knife is a unique multi-functional

accessory allowing complete ESD procedures

with a single device.

It has been developed and designed to achieve clear Verking esection
marking, better hemostasis and smoother and

easier operation with fixed knife length and hooking

mechanism. Splash M-Knife is designed to improve

hemostasis ability with better bleeding control during

a procedure without replacing the knife.

Dissection Hemostasis



Hemostasis with the bipolar HemoStat WideCup
The HemoStat WideCup is used to accomplish effective initial hemostasis for gastrointestinal

bleeding.

The bipolar forceps device is designed to support fast and efficient hemostasis without
causing damage to the deeper tissue through thermal degeneration. The HemoStat WideCup
is expected to aid prevention of re-bleeding, especially during ESD."

"' M Kataoka et al. “Clinical evaluation of emergency endoscopic hemostasis with bipolar forceps in non-variceal upper gastrointestinal bleeding”
Digestive Endoscopy (2010) 22, 151-155

Dissection with Mucosectom
With its innovative design, Mucosectom overcomes the
challenges of dissection procedures safely and efficiently.

The insulated tip can reduce the risk of perforation, while
the extended knife length can reduce the amount of time
the procedure takes.”? The knife on the side of the 360° rotatable
tip and the optical marker are designed to assist the physician
in holding the accessory in the direction of the lesion and
dissecting it precisely.
“2Hiromitsu Kanzaki MD1, Ryu Ishihara MD1, Takashi Ohta MD1, Kengo Nagai MD1, Fumi Matsui MD1, Takeshi Yamashina MD1, Masao Hanafusa MD1, Sachiko
Yamamoto MD1, Noboru Hanaoka MD1, Yoji Takeuchi MD1, Koji Higashino MD1, Noriya Uedo MD1, Hiroyasu lishi MD1 and Masaharu Tatsuta MD1 “Randomized

Study of Two Endo-knives for Endoscopic Submucosal Dissection of Esophageal Cancer” The American Journal of Gastroenterology 2013 Aug;108(8):1293-8.
doi: 10.1038/ajg.2013.161. Epub 2013 Jun 4



PENTAX Medical ESD -
precise, efficient and safe.

Splash M-Knife: Multi-functional device for a complete ESD

Marginal Submucosal

e . . Hemostasis*?
Incision Dissection

Marking

¢ Disk in the knife helps to hook up the tissue for improved safety
and ease of cutting

e Metal plate that closes the knife for clear marking and
better hemostasis

e Water jet function that enables additional injection without changing
the device

*3 Major bleeding needs to be stopped by a clip or hemostasis forceps such as HemoStat WideCup

Mucosectom: For a safe and fast therapeutic approach

Marginal Submucosal

e ) ) Hemostasis
Incision Dissection

Marking

¢ |nsulated tip and single-sided knife designed for a safer dissection
e Rotatable tip with optical marker supports a precisely directed dissection
e Extended knife length designed for a faster procedure**

*4 Kawahara Y, Imagawa A, Fujiki S, Shiratori Y. “Novel procedure of endoscopic submucosal dissection (ESD)
using a new device (mucosectome) for early esophageal cancer” Gastrointest Endosc. 2006;63:AB222

Ksnare: All-in-one

Marginal Submucosal

o . Hemostasis
Incision Resection

Marking

e Enables hybrid techniques EMR/ESD especially in the colon

e Combines an adjustable knife on the tip designed for precise marking
and incision, and a snare for resection

e The all-in-one accessory for supporting a complete lesion resection

02-1 ESD Accessories

INNOVATIVE

DESIGN

_Splash M-Knife,

INNOVATIVE

DESIGN

Mucosectom _

Ksnare



Bipolar HemoStat WideCup: Easy control of bleeding

Submucosal
Dissection

Marginal

) Hemostasis
Incision

Marking

e Bipolar HemoStat WideCup reduces the impact of deeper tissue
thermal degeneration*®

e Supports prevention of re-bleeding*®

e Based on its flexibility, it can be used for various applications such
as EMR/ESD, gastrointestinal bleeding and papilla resection

*5 Compared with monopolar forceps
*6 M Kataoka et al. “Clinical evaluation of emergency endoscopic hemostasis with bipolar forceps in
non-variceal upper gastrointestinal bleeding” Digestive Endoscopy (2010) 22, 151-155

Model Item Working| Min. Max.
name number | Length Channel | Insertion
[mm] [mm] Portion
Width
(mm]
Splash M-Knife DN-D2718B | 80387 1,800 2.8 2.7
DN-D2722B | 80396 2,200 2.8 2.7
Mucosectom DP-D2518 47662 1,800 2.8 2.5
DP-D2622 47902 2,200 2.8 2.6
Ksnare D0O-D2618 47905 1,800 2.8 2.6
DO-D2622 47908 2,200 2.8 2.6
HS-D2618 80942 1,800 2.8 2.6
HemoStat
WideCup*’
HS-D2622 80940 2,200 2.8 2.6

*7Equipped with active cord and plug

HemoStat

Knife
Length
[mm]

Extended 2.0

Retracted 0.5

Extended 2.0

Retracted 0.5

5.0

2.5

6.0

6.0

Consult your local representative for information on the products currently available in your region.

BIPOLAR

-
Adjus- Snare/
table Cup
Knife Opening
Length | [mm]
mm]
2.0-6.0 | 22
2.0-6.0 | 22

5.8
5.8

INNOVATIVE

DESIGN

Packaging
Single | Boxes
unit of 5
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X




TOP ENDOSCOPIC HOOD

The slit and hole allows quick fluid
outlet from the hood.

Slit and Hole

Fluid in the hood is discharged by capillarity and pressure difference.

How to use

1. Attachment direction

Attach the hood to the scope in the direction shown
by the arrow. Avoid attaching upside down. The

attachment side is thinner, with matching endoscope
diameter indicated.

2. Securing with tape
Secure the loose attachment (e.g. unstable hood)

with tape. Avoid covering the side hole with the
tape.

Lubricant jelly may clog the side hole, preventing fluid outlet.

©2012 TOP Corporation

©2012 TOP Corporation

©2012 TOP Corporation



02-2TOP Endoscopic Hoods

Straight type
Model Item Compliant endoscope O.D. Drainage Packaging
name number function unit
ss | 306030 | 8.6-9.8mm |

‘ ‘ ‘ Off ‘ bpcs./box
sS SL SL 306031 10.6~12.6 mm

Slit and Hole type
Model Item Compliant endoscope O.D. Drainage Packaging
name number function unit
SHLL-B 306032 12.6~14.0 mm On 5pcs./box

SHLL-B

Slit and Hole F(Focus) type

Model Item Compliant endoscope Hood Drainage Packaging

name number 0.D. protrusion function unit
length

SHF-010 306025 9.0~9.2 mm

SHF-025 306026 9.8~9.9 mm

SHF-030 306027 9.9~10.5 mm

SHF-035 306028 10.8 mm 3.5~7.0mm | On 5pcs./box

SHF-050 306033 11.7~12.2 mm

SHF-055 306034 12.8 mm

SHF-060 306029 13.2 mm

Manufactured by @

TOP Corporation

Ask your local sales representative about compatibility with the PENTAX Medical endoscopes.

In order to select the compatible TOP Hood for your endoscope, please consider that variation

of the nominal scope size may occur after service and repair.

Some of the above products may not be available in all countries. Please consult your local representative for further information.



The C2 CryoBalloon™ Ablation System is used to destroy diseased/
unwanted tissue by applying extreme cold. A balloon catheter is
positioned in the area of the diseased tissue and the compliant balloon

is then inflated to contact the esophageal wall circumferentially. The
diffuser, within the expanded balloon, is then guided for ablation

by pointing the diffuser outlet to deliver nitrous oxide directly at the
targeted tissue. The extreme cold eradicates the targeted precancerous
or abnormal lesions by a cryogenic heat transfer process between the
balloon and the esophageal lining delivering a controlled therapy ablating
only the targeted lesions. The system allows physicians complete control
of the procedure with direct visualization of the treatment area during the
procedure, which lasts between 15 to 30 minutes.ii,

[1] Canto MI, Shaheen NJ, Almario JA, Voltaggio L, Montgomery E, Lightdale CJ. Multifocal Nitrous Oxide
Cryoballoon Ablation with or without EMR for Treatment of Neoplastic Barrett's Esophagus. Gastrointest Endosc.
2018 Apr 4; pii: S0016-5107(18)30259-1. doi: 10.1016/j.gie.2018.03.024. PMID: 29626424

[2] Kiinzli HT, Scholvinck DW, Meijer SL, Seldenrijk KA, Bergman JGHM, Weusten BLAM. Efficacy of the CryoBalloon
Focal Ablation System for the Eradication of Dysplastic Barrett's Esophagus Islands. Endoscopy. 2017 Feb;49(2):
169-175. doi: 10.1055/s-0042-120117. Epub 2016 Dec 20. PMID: 27997963

How does the cryoablation work?

Circumferential ablation of the gastroesophageal junction.
Courtesy of Dr. Haidry, University College Hospital, London

[3] Baust, J.G; Gage, A.A; Bieklund Johansen, T.E and Baust, J.M. Mechanisms of Cryoablation: Clinical Consequences on Malignant Tumors; Cryobiology. 2014 Feb. 68(1): 1-11



The new C2 CryoBalloon™ Ablation System offers several key advantages including
the ability to ablate a wide range of patients, enhanced visualization and control as
the ablation catheter is deployed through the working channel of the endoscope.
“With the C2 CryoBalloon™ Ablation System, you can promote your practice as a
more comprehensive Barrett's center with the latest and best treatment options,”
said Harshit S. Khara, MD, FACG, FASGE, Clinical Associate Professor of Medicine,
Geisinger Medical Center.

Ablation extending to the submucosa’

Combines deep

ablation with
a favorable 1. Louie B, et al, Evaluation of a Novel Swipe Cryoballoon
safety profile? Ablation System in Bench, Porcine, and Human Esophagus

Models. Gastrointestinal Endoscopy, Volume 85, No. 5S,
AB513-AB514: 2017.

N

. Scholvinck DW, et al, Balloon-Based Esophageal
Cryoablation with a Novel Focal Ablation Device:
Dose-Finding and Safety in Porcine and Human Models.
Diseases of the Esophagus,

2017 Nov 1;30(11):1-8.

Effective Endoscopic Treatment For
BE-Associated Neoplasia®

w

. Canto M, et al. Multifocal Nitrous Oxide Cryoballoon Ablation
With or Without EMR for Treatment of Neoplastic Barrett's
Esophagus. Gastrointest Endosc. 2018 2018; 88: 438-446.
doi: 10.1016/j.gie.2018.03.024

Less Pain*

»

Van Munster, et al, Post-Procedural Pain After Endoscopic
Ablation Therapy of Barrett's Esophagus: Is Cryo Ablation
Less Painful Compared with Radiofrequency Ablation?,
Gastrointestinal Endoscopy.

2017 May; Volume 85, Issue 5, Supplement, Page AB568.

All in a Smart and Compact Design
C2 CryoBalloon™ Ablation System Provides:

e Targeted access delivered through the working channel of a
therapeutic endoscope

e An intuitive interface

e Smart, compact design that eliminates the need for large tanks
or capital equipment



02-3 C2 CryoBalloon™ Ablation System

C2 CryoBalloon™ Ablation System portfolio of products
Multiple CryoBalloon shapes and targeting options designed for various anatomic structures

Pear shaped catheter

Model Article Pack size Description
name number

Pear shaped catheter designed for

FG-1024 300617 1 Ablation of GEJ

Standard shaped catheter

Model Article Pack size Description
name number
FG-1028 300613 1 Standard shaped catheter for tubular esophagus

C2 CryoBalloon™ Ablation System controller and cartridges

Model Article Pack size Description

name number

FG-1017 300610 1 C2 CryoBalloon™ Ablation System Controller
FG-1013 300612 5 C2 CryoBalloon™ Ablation System Cartridge

C2 CryoBalloon™ Ablation System Foot Pedal

Model Article Pack size Description
name number

C2 CryoBalloon™ Ablation System Foot Pedal,
enables rotational & axial targeting

FG-1018 300611 1

Consult your local representative for information on the products currently available in your region.



Manufacturers

Splash M-Knife “ HOYA Corporation
Mucosectom 6-10-1, Nishi-shinjuku
Ksnare Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo
HemoStat WideCup 160-0023 Japan

PENTAX Europe GmbH
m Julius-Vosseler-StraRe 104
22527 Hamburg, Germany

CE..

TUV SUD CE 0123 Medical Device Class: b

Distributor

PENTAX Europe GmbH
Julius-Vosseler-Stralte 104

22527 Hamburg, Germany

Tel.: +4940/56192-0

Fax: +4940/56042 13

E-mail: info.emea@pentaxmedical.com

This product must be used only by healthcare professionals.
Before usage and for detailed product specifications, please refer to the instructions for use. In the interest of technical process,

specifications may change without notice.

Product availability cannot be guaranteed in all countries. For further information please contact your local sales representative.

TOP Endoscopic Hood “ TOP Corporation
19-10, Senju Nakai-cho
Adachi-ku, Tokyo
120-0035 Japan

MPS Medical Product Service GmbH
m Borngasse 20
35619 Braunfels, Germany

CE..

TUV SUD CE 0123 Medical Device Class: lla

PENTAX Medical

C2 CryoBaloon™ A Division of PENTAX of America, Inc.
Ablation 303, Convention Way, Suite 1
System Redwood City, CA 94063

USA

PENTAX Europe GmbH
E Julius-Vosseler-StraRe 104
22527 Hamburg, Germany

CE..

TUV Rheinland CE 0197 Medical Device Class: lla

PENTAX

MEDICAL

LCM/01/08/21/320528/02 MKTH-2951EN-EMEA Rev 1
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PENTAX Medical
Product line of state-of-
the-art accessories for
diagnosis and treatment
IN endoscopy.

Our commitment to quality

Safe and successful endoscopy depends on the use
of a finely tuned endoscopic system of components.
This is the underlying principle behind PENTAX Medical's
commitment to a product line of therapeutic accessories
with the highest possible level of quality. We invite you
to examine our carefully selected and meticulously
crafted therapeutic accessories for state-of-the-art
diagnostic and treatment applications. All PENTAX Medical
accessories have been tested in conjunction with
PENTAX Medical endoscopes for functionality and
compatibility.

How to select the correct accessories.

Before you select new accessories, please consider
the following:

e The compatibility of your endoscope with the desired
diagnostic/treatment application.

e The diameter of the instrument channel and working
length of your endoscope.

e The compatibility of the accessories with your
endoscope to ensure the highest standards of
endoscopic therapy.



Single-use

Usage

Features

Single-use

Usage

Features

St-é“a(:“p@ Hemoclips

03-1 Stella Line Single-Use Accessories

For endoscopic hemostasis and clamping the wound in the Gl tract.

e Synchronous rotation supports accurate positioning.

e Repositionable clips.

The handle's security lock system helps prevent unexpected pain for the patient.
MR conditional.
Packaging: boxes of 5.

Description Model Item Jaw outer | Working | Maximum Compatible
name number | diameter length opening endoscopes
[mm] [mm] of clip channel diameter*
[mm] [mm]
Uncoated VDK-CD-11-230-O 500063 2.5 mm 2300 1 >@02.8
VDK-CD-11-230-P 500064 2.5 mm 2300 1 >02.8
Coated VDK-CD-13-230-P 500012 2.5 mm 2300 13 >@28
VDK-CD-16-230-P 500065 2.5 mm 2300 16 >02.8

*Figures are based on the validation tests done by PENTAX Medical

2t
Sfel IaNeedle@ Injection needles

Endoscopic injection treatment of esophageal and gastric varices.

Endoscopic injection of submucosa in the Gl tract.

e (lassic handle designed to easily control the needle movement.

e 3-bevel tip designed for precise injection and prevents lumen from clogging.

e Needle shield designed to prevent damage to endoscope working channel.

e Packaging: boxes of 10.

Needle Model Item Outer Working Needle Compatible
size name number | diameter length length endoscopes
[mm] [mm] [mm] channel diameter*
[mm]
19G VDK-IN-23-230-1904-A | 500016 2.3 2300 4 >@28
VDK-IN-18-120-2205-A 500013 1.8 1200 5 >@2.0
22G VDK-IN-23-180-2204-A | 500068 2.8 1800 4 >@28
VDK-IN-23-230-2205-A | 500069 2.3 2300 5 >02.8
VDK-IN-23-230-2504-A | 500017 2.3 2300 4 >@28
25G
VDK-IN-23-230-2506-A | 500019 2.3 2300 6 >@28

*Figures are based on the validation tests done by PENTAX Medical



- ke
Single-use SfellaLoop@ Polyp snares
Usage For excising polyps and other redundant tissues in the Gl tract by high-frequency
electricity in combination with an endoscope.
Features e Synchronous rotation supports accurate positioning (rotatable snares).
e Made of medical stainless steel with good conductivity.
e Designed for safe and precise removal with effective coagulation.
e Braided snare loop.
e Packaging: boxes of 10.
Description Model Item _Outer Working Width Compatible
name number | diameter length of snare endoscopes
[mm] [mm] loop channel diameter*
[mm] [mm]
VDK-SD-23-230-15-A1 500062 2.3 2300 15 >@28
VDK-SD-23-230-25-A1T | 500022 23 2300 25 >@28
Oval
VDK-SD-23-230-35-A1 | 500024 23 2300 35 >@28
VDK-SD-23-230-50-A1 | 500025 2.3 2300 50 >@28
Oval VDK-SD-23-230-20-A1R | 500026 2.3 2300 20 >@28
rotatable |\ $p.2323030-A1R | 500027 | 2.3 2300 30 928
Hexagonal | VDK-SD-18-160-20-C1 500028 1.8 1600 20 >@2.0
*Figures are based on the validation tests done by PENTAX Medical
- 2t
Single-use StellaColdlD)  cold snares
Features e To be used without electricity.
e Packaging: boxes of 10.
Description Model Item Outer Working Width Compatible
name number | diameter length of snare endoscopes
[mm] [mm] loop channel diameter*
[mm] [mm]
VDK-CS-23-230-10-C3 | 500030 2.3 2300 10 >@28
Rhombic
VDK-CS-23-230-15-C3 | 500031 2.3 2300 15 >@28

*Figures are based on the validation tests done by PENTAX Medical



* .
_ SfeIIaBlte@ Biopsy forceps

Usage

Features

Tissue sampling in Gl and respiratory tracts.

e Special cup sharpness designed for easy sampling.
e \Wide cup opening enables massive tissue sampling.

e 4-bar linkage connecting structure of the jaws designed for good rigidity
and accurate biopsy.*

e Packaging: boxes of 10

Model Item Description Jaw |Working| Compatible

name number Alli- Spike | Plastic | Coated diameter Itlangt]h endhoscoples
gator- screen (mm] mm d'c antne**
tooth printing lameter
jaws scale (mm

VDK-FB-23-230-W-P1-A1 | 500053 X X X X 2.3 2300 >@28

VDK-FB-18-105-O-P-B1 500039 X 1.8 1050 >@2.0

VDK-FB-18-160-O-P-B1 500041 X 1.8 1600 >@20

VDK-FB-23-230-0-P1-B1 | 500045 X X 2.3 2300 >@28

*Applicable for the models with 2.3mm Jaw diameter
**Figures are based on the validation tests done by PENTAX Medical



_ Spray catheters

Usage Used in conjunction with an endoscope to spray the gastrointestinal mucosa.

Features e Two types of spray: straight (A type) and dispersive (B type: >120°) to meet
various clinical requirements.
e Uniform spray application.
e Packaging: boxes of 10.

Model Item Spray type Outer Working Compatible
name number diameter length endoscopes
[mm] [mm] channel diameter*
[mm]
VDK-ST-23-230-B 500070 dispersive spray 2.3 2300 >@2.8

*Figures are based on the validation tests done by PENTAX Medical

ke
_ SfellaNet :@ Grasping forceps (net type)

Usage Facilitates the removal of foreign bodies from the Gl tract.
Features e Packaging: boxes of 10.
Model Item Net size Outer Working Compatible
name number [mm] diameter length endoscopes
[mm] [mm] channel diameter*
(mm]
VDK-FG-25-230-C4 | 500057 40*75 mm 25 2300 >@2.8

*Figures are based on the validation tests done by PENTAX Medical



K
_ SfelIaGrasp /@ Grasping forceps (jaw type)

Usage

Features

Usage

Features

Facilitates the removal of foreign bodies from the Gl tract.

e Variation of tooth design to facilitate the removal of a variety of foreign bodies.
e Packaging: boxes of 10.

Description Model Item Jaw Working Compatible
name number | diameter length endoscopes
[mm] [mm] channel diameter*
[mm]
Rat-teeth shape VDK-FG-23-230-A2 | 500067 2.3 2300 >@28

*Figures are based on the validation tests done by PENTAX Medical

gfél IaTrap [% Polyp traps

Allows for the quick and accurate retrieval of endoscopic tissue samples.
e 5 numbered chambers designed to facilitate accurate identification of specimens.

¢ Packaging: boxes of 10.

Model Item number Description
name




Manufacturer

Jiangsu Vedkang Medical

Science & Technology Co., Ltd
No. 52, Guoxiang Road, Wujin
Economic Development Zone,
Changzhou, Jiangsu, China

Prolinx GmbH

Brehmstr. 56
40239, Dusseldorf, Germany

CE..

TUV Rheinland CE 0197 Medical Devices Class: lla, Ilb & Is

Distributor

PENTAX Europe GmbH
Julius-Vosseler-Stralte 104

22527 Hamburg, Germany

Tel.: +4940/56192-0

Fax: +4940/56042 13

E-mail: info.emea@pentaxmedical.com

This product must be used only by healthcare professionals.

Before usage and for detailed product specifications, please refer to the instructions for use. In the interest of technical process,
specifications may change without notice.

Product availability cannot be guaranteed in all countries. For further information please contact your local sales representative.

PENTAX

MEDICAL

LCM/01/08/21/320528/02 MKTH-2952EN-EMEA Rev 1
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PENTAX Medical
Accessories Programme
for cleaning and

caring for your PENTAX Medical endoscopes

Original is better

Finely tuned system components are essential for safe
and successful endoscopy. That is why PENTAX
Medical original accessories aim to provide the highest
possible quality in every detail. The following pages
describe our carefully compiled accessory programme
to ensure safe and effective cleaning of your PENTAX
Medical endoscope.

How to choose the correct accessories:

Before you decide on new accessories, please ensure
that your PENTAX Medical endoscope is compatible
with the desired accessory.

e The illustration below is intended to help you to
identify the relevant areas of your endoscope quickly
and simply. Our PENTAX Medical specialists will
be pleased to advise you if you have any additional
questions.

e All PENTAX Medical original accessories in this
catalogue have been tested in conjunction with PENTAX
Medical endoscopes for function and compatibility.

Orientation

In order to make your choice of PENTAX Medical
accessories as simple and reliable as possible, we have
identified fundamental product features with simple-to-
understand symbols displayed next to the relevant
technical data.

For single

Autoclavable use only



04-1 Distal Caps / Hoods

OE-A63, OE-A65 Single-Use, Sterile Disposable Elevator Cap (DEC™)

™
= E C Model name Description
OE-AB3 Single-Use sterile disposable elevator cap
E Item number Pack size
= 80924 10
Compatible ED34-110T2
Endoscopes
Model name Description
OE-AB5 Single-Use sterile disposable elevator cap
Item number Pack size
90031 10
(E?ompatible ED32-i10
ndoscopes
OE-Ab55 Distal RubberTip (C.A.P™)
Model name Description
OE-A55 Distal rubber tip
Item number Pack size
83352 20
Compatible ED34-10T
Endoscopes
OE-A58 Distal Rubber Hood
Model name Description
OE-AbB8 Distal rubber hood
Item number
80314
Compatible .
Endoscopes EG-2990Zi
OE-A59 Distal Rubber Hood
Model name Description
OE-Ab9 Distal rubber hood
Item number
80315
Compatible . . )
EC-3890LZi EC-3890FZi EC-3890MZi
Endoscopes




OF-B205 Single-Use Suction Control Valve

OF-B179 Suction Control Valve

OF-B163 Irrigation Cessation Valve

OF-B140 Suction Control Valve

Model name
OF-B205

Item number
84587

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OF-B179

Item number
86805

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OF-B163

Item number
86488

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OF-B140

Item number
82688

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description

Suction control valve for the J10 series

Pack size
10

EB11-J10
EB15-J10

EB19-J10
EB19-J10U

Description
Suction control valve (red)

EB-1170K EB-1575K
EB-1570AK EB-1970AK
EB-1570K EB-1970K
EB-1572K EB-1970TK
Description

Irrigation cessation valve (blue)

ECY-1570K ECY-1575K

Description
Suction control valve (red)

FB-16BS FCY-15RBS
FB-15RBS FHY-10RBS
FB-18BS FHY-15RBS
FB-18RBS FI-9BS
FCP-9P FI-9RBS

VNL15-J10

EB-1972K
EB-1975K
EB-1990i
EB-1970UK

FI-10BS
FI-10RBS
FI-13BS
FI-18RBS
FI-16BS

04-2 Valves

ECY-15670K
ECY-15675K
VNL:-1570STK

FI-16RBS
FNL-15RP3
FUR-9RBS



OF-B53 Suction Control Valve

OF-B136 Suction Control Valve

OF-B137 Irrigation Cessation Valve

OF-B147 Irrigation activation valve

Picture not available

Model name
OF-B53

Item number
83630

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OFB136

Item number
82673

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OFB137

Item number
82672

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OF-B147

Item number
85515

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description

Suction control valve

FB-15BS
FB-15RBS
FB-18BS
FB-18RBS
FCP-9P

Description

FCY-15RBS
FHY-10RBS
FHY-16RBS
FI-9BS
FI-9RBS

Suction control valve (red)

FB-8V
FB-10V

Description

Irrigation cessation valve (blue)

FCN-156X

Description

FB-15V
FB-18V

Irrigation activation valve

FCN-15X

FI-10BS
FI-TORBS
FI-13BS
FI-13RBS
FI-16BS

FB-19TV
FCN-156X

FI-16RBS
FNL-156RP3
FUR-9RBS



OF-B120 Suction Control Valve

OF-B188 Air/Water Feeding Valve

Model name
OFB120

Item number
81724

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OFB188

Item number
87143

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description
Suction valve (red)

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-380LKp
EC-380FKp
EC-380FK2p
EC-380MK2p
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi
EC-3890Fi2

Description

EC-3890Mi2
EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-i10M
EC34-i10TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-110TM
EC34-i10cL
EC34-i10cF
EC34-i10cM

Air/Water valve (purple)

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi
EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2

EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-10M
EC34-i10TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-i10TM
EC34-i10cL

EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-i10M
EC38-i110F2
EC38-i10M2
EC38-i10NL
EC38-i10NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-i10cF
EC38-i10cM
EC38-i10cF2
ED-3490TK
ED32-i10
ED34-i10T
ED34-i10T2
EE17-J10
EG-1690K
EG-2490K
EG-2790i
EG-2790K

EC34-i10cF
EC34-i10cM
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-i10M
EC38-i10F2
EC38-i10M2
EC38-i10NL
EC38-i10NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-i10cF
EC38-i10cM
EC38-i10cF2
ED-3490TK
ED32-i10
ED34-i10T
ED34-i10T2

EG-290Kp
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-29907i
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG16-K10
EG17-J10
EG27-110
EG29-110
EG29-110¢c
EG34-i10
FC-38LV
FC-38FV
FD-34V2
FG-16V
FG-24V
FG-29V
FS-34V
VSB-2990i

EE17-J10
EG-1690K
EG-2490K
EG-2790i
EG-2790K
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-2990Zi
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG16-K10
EG17-J10
EG27-i10
EG29-i10
EG29-i10¢
EG34-i10
VSB-2990i



OF-B194 Gas/Water Feeding Valve

OF-B121 Air/Water Feeding Valve

OF-B183 Air/Water Feeding Valve

Model name
OFB194

Item number
85133

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OFB121

Item number
81725

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OFB183

Item number
87999

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description

Gas/water feeding valve (purple)

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi
EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2

Description

EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-10M
EC34-i10TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-i10TM
EC34-i10cL

Air/water valve (blue)

EC-380LKp
EC-380FKp

EC-380FK2p

Description

EC-380MK2p
EG-290Kp
FC-38LV

Air/water valve (green)

ES-3870K

EC34-i10cF
EC34-i10cM
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-i10M
EC38-i10F2
EC38-i10M2
EC38-i10NL
EC38-i10NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-i10cF
EC38-i10cM
EC38-i10cF2
ED-3490TK
ED32-i10
ED34-i10T
ED34-i10T2

FC-38FV
FD-34V2
FG-16V

EE17-J10
EG-1690K
EG-2490K
EG-2790i
EG-2790K
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-29907i
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG16-K10
EG17-J10
EG27-i10
EG29-i10
EG29-i10c
EG34-i10
VSB-2990i

FG-24V
FG-29V
FG-34V



OF-B177 Suction Control Valve

OF-B105 Irrigation Cessation Valve

OF-B151 Irrigation Cessation Valve

OF-B152 Water Feeding Valve

Picture not available

Model name
ORB177

Item number
86803

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OF-B105

Item number
81564

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OFB151

Item number
86218

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OFB152

Item number
86217

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description
Suction valve (yellow)

EE-1580K ES-3870K

Description
Irrigation control valve

FCP-9P FHY-10RBS
FCY-15RBS FHY-15RBS
Description

Irrigation (deactivation) valve

FCP-9P FHY-10RBS
FCY-15RBS FHY-15RBS
Description

Irrigation (activation) valve (blue)

FCP-9P
FCY-15RBS

FHY-10RBS
FHY-15RBS

FUR-9RBS

FUR-9RBS

FUR-9RBS



OF-B171 Suction Control Valve

Model name
OFRB171

Item number
87068

Compatible
Endoscopes

OF-B172 Air/Water/Balloon Feeding Valve

Model name
OFB172

Item number
87069

Compatible
Endoscopes

OF-B206 Suction/Balloon Suction Control Valve

Model name
OF-B206

Item number
84833

Compatible
Endoscopes

OF-B207 Air/Water/Balloon Feeding Valve

Model name
OFB207

Item number
84834

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description
Suction control valve (yellow)

EG-3270UK EG-3670URK EG-3870UTK

Description
Air/water/balloon feeding valve (green)

EG-3270UK EG-3670URK EG-3870UTK

Description
Suction/balloon suction control valve (red)

EG34-J10U EG36-J10UR EG38-J10UT

Description
Air/water/balloon feeding valve (purple)

EG34-J10U EG36-J10UR EG38-J10UT



Model name
OFB215

Item number
300430

Compatible
Endoscopes

OF-B215 PENTAX Medical PROfILE Single-Use Endoscope Inlet Seal

Description

Single-Use rubber inlet seal

Pack size
50

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-380LKp
EC-380FKp
EC-380FK2p
EC-380MK2p
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi
EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2
EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-110M

EC34-110TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-110TM
EC34-110cL
EC34-110cF
EC34-110cM
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-110M
EC38-110F2
EC38-110M2
EC38-110NL
EC38-110NF
EC38-110cL
EC38-110cF
EC38-110cM
EC38-110cF2
ED-3490TK
ED32-110
ED34-i10T
ED34-10T2
EE17-J10
EG-1690K
EG-2490K
EG-2790i
EG-2790K
EG-290Kp
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-29907i
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG16-K10
EG17-J10

EG27-i10
EG29-i10
EG29-i10c
EG34-i10
FC-38LV
FC-38FV
FD-34V2
FG-16V
FG-24V
FG-29V
FS-34V
VSB-2990i
EB-1170K
EB-1570AK
EB-1570K
EB-1572K
EB-1575K
EB-1970AK
EB-1970K
EB-1970TK
EB-1972K
EB-1975K
EB-1990i
EB11-J10
EB15-J10
EB19-J10
EB-1970UK
EB19-J10U
ECY-1570K
ECY-1575K
EE-1580K
EG-3270UK
EG-3670URK

04-3 Inlet seals

EG-3870UTK
EG34-J10U
EG36-J10UR
EG38-J10UT
ES-3870K
FB-8V
FB-10V
FB-15V
FB-18V
FB-19TV
FB-15BS
FB-15RBS
FB-18BS
FB-18RBS
FCN-15X
FCP-9P
FCY-15RBS
FHY-10RBS
FHY-15RBS
FI-9BS
FI-9RBS
FI-10BS
FI-10RBS
FI-13BS
FI-13RBS
FI-16BS
FI-16RBS
FNL-15RP3
FUR-9RBS
VNL:1570STK
VNL15-J10



OF-B190 Rubber Inlet Seal

Model name
OFB190

Item number
86665

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description
Rubber inlet seal

Pack size
10

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-380LKp
EC-380FKp
EC-380FK2p
EC-380MK2p
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi
EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2
EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-110M

EC34-110TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-110TM
EC34-i10cL
EC34-110cF
EC34-110cM
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-10M
EC38-110F2
EC38-110M2
EC38-110NL
EC38-110NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-110cF
EC38-110cM
EC38-110cF2
ED-3490TK
ED32-110
ED34-110T
ED34-110T2
EE17-J10
EG-1690K
EG-2490K
EG-2790i
EG-2790K
EG-290Kp
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-29907i
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG16-K10
EG17-J10

EG27-i10
EG29-i10
EG29-i10c
EG34-i10
FC-38LV
FC-38FV
FD-34V2
FG-16V
FG-24V
FG-29V
FS-34V
VSB-2990i
EB-1170K
EB-1570AK
EB-1570K
EB-1572K
EB-1575K
EB-1970AK
EB-1970K
EB-1970TK
EB-1972K
EB-1975K
EB-1990i
EB11-J10
EB15-J10
EB19-J10
EB-1970UK
EB19-J10U
ECY-1570K
ECY-15675K
EE-1580K
EG-3270UK
EG-3670URK

EG-3870UTK
EG34-J10U
EG36-J10UR
EG38-J10UT
ES-3870K
FB-8V
FB-10V
FB-16V
FB-18V
FB-19TV
FB-15BS
FB-15RBS
FB-18BS
FB-18RBS
FCN-15X
FCPEP
FCY-15RBS
FHY-10RBS
FHY-15RBS
FI-9BS
FI-ORBS
FI-10BS
FI-10RBS
FI-13BS
FI-13RBS
FI-16BS
FI-16RBS
FNL-15RP3
FUR-9RBS
VNL1570STK
VNL15-J10



OE-A51 Balloons for PENTAX Ultrasound Endoscopes

Model name
OE-A51

Item number
87070

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description

Balloons for endoscopic ultrasound application
Pack size

20

EG-3670URK EG36-J10UR

OE-A52 Balloons for PENTAX Ultrasound Endoscopes

Model name
OE-Ab2

Item number
86758

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description
Balloons for endoscopic ultrasound application

Pack size
20

EB-1970UK

OE-A56 Balloons for PENTAX Ultrasound Endoscopes

OE-A60 Single-Use Balloon

Model name
OE-Ab6

Item number
83385

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OE-AB0O

Item number
84875

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description
Balloons for endoscopic ultrasound application

Pack size
20

EG-3270UK

Description
Balloons for endoscopic ultrasound application

Pack size
20

EG34-J10U EG38-J10UT

04-4 Balloons



OE-A61 PENTAX Medical Single-Use Balloon

Model name Description
OE-AB1 Single-Use balloon
Item number
84629
Eompatible EB19-J10U
ndoscopes
OF-A67 Balloon-O-Ring Kit
Model name Description
OF-A67 Balloon and o-ring kit for EUS Gastroscope
Item number Pack size
87763 20
Compatible
Endoscopes EG-3870UTK
OE-A53 Balloon Installation Device
Model name Description
OE-A53 Balloon installation device
Item number
83348
Compatible EB-1970UK EB19-J10U
Endoscopes




OF-B219 O-Ring Set

OF-B214 O-Ring Set

OF-B204 O-Ring Set

Picture not available

OF-B195 O-Ring Set

Picture not available

Model name
OFB219

Item number
84835

Compatible
Valves

Model name
OFB214

Item number
84589

Compatible
Valves

Model name
OF-B204

Item number
80248

Compatible
Light Source

Model name
OF-B195

Item number
85138

Compatible
Valves

OF-B192 O-Ring Set For Air/Water Feeding Valves

Model name
OF-B192

Item number
87144

Compatible
Valves

Description
O-ring set and installation device

OFB207

Description
A set of 3 pcs. of O-rings for the cleaning adapter

OFB212

Description
O-ring set

Pack size
2

BS-LL1

Description
O-ring set

Pack size
5

OF-B194 OE-B10

Description
O-ring set for air/water feeding valves

OF-B188

04-5 O-Rings



OF-B191 O-Ring Set for Air/Water/Balloon Feeding Valves

Model name
OFB191

Item number
87066

Compatible
Valves

OF-B187 O-Ring Set for Suction Control Valves

Model name
OFB187

Item number
87065

Compatible
Valves

OF-B184 O-Ring Set For Air/Water Feeding Valves

Model name
OFB184

Item number
87949

Compatible
Valves

OF-B182 O-Ring Set

Model name
OFB182

. . Item number
Picture not available 86316

Compatible
Valves

OF-B181 O-Ring Set for Suction Control Valves

Model name
OF-B181

Item number
86807

Compatible
Valves

Description
O-ring set for air/water/balloon feeding valves

OFB172

Description
To be attached to the suction/balloon suction control valve

OFB171 OFB206

Description
O-Ring-set for A/W valve

OFB183 OFB178

Description
O-ring set, 3 pcs

OFB113

Description
0O-Ring-Set for suction valve, 3pcs

OF-B179



OF-B143 O-Ring Set

Picture not available

Model name
OFB143

Item number
82534

Compatible
Valves

OF-B127 O-Ring Set for Suction Control Valves

Model name
OFB127

Item number
81782

Compatible
Valves

Description
O-ring set for A/\W valve, 6 pcs

OFB121

Description
O-ring set for suction valve, 3 pcs

OFB120 OFB177

OF-B100 O-Ring Set For Suction Control/lIrrigation Cessation Valves

Model name
OF-B100

Item number
81376

Compatible
Valves

Description
O-ring set for suction valve, 2 X 3 pcs

OFB95 OFB140



OE-C12 Water Jet Check Valve Adapter

OE-C15 Check Valve Set

Model name
OE-C12

Item number
86894

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OE-C15

Item number
86917

Compatible
Valves

Description

Forward water jet check valve adapter

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi

Description

EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2
EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-10M

EC34-i10TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-110TM
EC34-i10cL
EC34-i10cF
EC34-i10cM
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-i110M
EC38-i10F2
EC38-i10M2
EC38-i10NL
EC38-i10NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-i10cF

Rubber check valve set (10 pcs) (black)

Pack size
10

OE-C12

OFB121

04-6 Others

EC38-i10cM
EC38-i10cF2
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-2990Zi
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG29-i10
EG29-i10c
EG34-i10
VSB-2990i
ES-3870K



OF-B118 Water Jet Connector Cap

OF-B113 Irrigation Tube

Model name
OFB118

Item number
81722

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OFB113

Item number
81762

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description

Water jet connector cap

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi

Description

EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2
EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-i10M

Irrigation tube for WJ channel

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi

EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2
EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-i10M

EC34-i10TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-10TM
EC34-i10cL
EC34-i10cF
EC34-i10cM
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-i10M
EC38-i10F2
EC38-i10M2
EC38-i10NL
EC38-i110NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-i10cF

EC34-i10TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-10T™M
EC34-i10cL
EC34-i10cF
EC34-i10cM
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-110M
EC38-i10F2
EC38-i10M2
EC38-i10NL
EC38-i10NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-i10cF

EC38-i10cM
EC38-i10cF2
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-2990Zi
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG29-i10
EG29-i10c
EG34-i10
VSB-2990i
ES-3870K

EC38-i10cM
EC38-i10cF2
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-29907i
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG29-i10
EG29-i10c
EG34-i10
VSB-2990i
ES-3870K



OF-G11 Gas Adapter

Picture not available

OE-B5 Injection Tube

Model name
OFRGMN

Item number
83647

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OE-B5

Item number
81160

Compatible
Endoscopes

OE-B3 Elevator Wire Cleaning Inlet Cap

Model name
OE-B3

Item number
87089

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description
CO, gas adapter

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-380LKp
EC-380FKp
EC-380FK2p
EC-380MK2p
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi
EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2

Description

EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-10M
EC34-i10TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-i10TM
EC34-i10cL
EC34-i10cF
EC34-i10cM
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F

EC38-10M
EC38-i10F2
EC38-i10M2
EC38-i10NL
EC38-i10NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-i10cF
EC38-i10cM
EC38-i10cF2
ED-3490TK
ED32-i10
ED34-i10T
ED34-i10T2
EE17-J10
EG-1690K
EG-2490K
EG-2790i
EG-2790K
EG-290Kp
EG-2990i
EG-2990K

Injection tube for ultrasound endoscopes

EB-1970UK

Description

EB19-J10U

Elevator wire cleaning inlet cap

EB-1970UK

EB19-J10U

EG-3270UK

EG-3270UK

EG-29907Zi
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG16-K10
EG17-J10
EG27-i10
EG29-i10
EG29-i10c
EG34-i10
VSB-2990i
EE-1580K
EG-3270UK
EG-3670URK
EG-3870UTK
EG34-J10U
EG36-J10UR
EG38-J10UT
ES-3870K

EG-3870UTK

EG-3870UTK



OF-G1 PENTAX Standard Adapter Sleeve

OF-B55 T-adapter

Picture not available

Model name
OFB55

Model name
OFG1

Item number
83181

Compatible
Endoscopes

Item number
83633

FNL-7RP3
FNL-10RP3
FNL-15RP3
FUR-9RBS
VNL-1070STK
VNL:-1190STK
VNL:-1570STK

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description

Adapter sleeve

FC-38LV FB-8V

FC-38FV FB-10V

FD-34V2 FB-15V

FG-16V FB-18V

FG-24V FB-19TV

FG-29V FCN-15X

FS-34V FCP-9P
Description
T-adapter for luer lock
EC-2990Li EC34-i10TL
EC-2990Fi EC34-i10TF
EC-2990Mi EC34-i10TM
EC-3490Li EC34-i10cL
EC-3490Fi EC34-i10cF
EC-3490Mi EC34-i10cM
EC-3490LK EC38-i10L
EC-3490FK EC38-i10F
EC-3490MK EC38-i10M
EC-3490TLi EC38-i10F2
EC-3490TFi EC38-i10M2
EC-3490TMi EC38-i10NL
EC-380LKp EC38-i10NF
EC-380FKp EC38-i10cL
EC-380FK2p EC38-i10cF
EC-380MK2p EC38-i10cM
EC-3890Li EC38-i10cF2
EC-3890Fi ED-3490TK
EC-3890Mi ED32-i10
EC-3890Fi2 ED34-i10T
EC-3890Mi2 ED34-i10T2
EC-3890LK EE17-J10
EC-3890FK EG-1690K
EC-3890MK EG-2490K
EC-3890FK2 EG-2790i
EC-3890MK2 EG-2790K
EC-3890LZi EG-290Kp
EC-3890FZi EG-2990i
EC-3890MZi EG-2990K
EC-3890TLK EG-29907i
EC-3890TFK EG-3490K
EC34-i10L EG-3890TK
EC34-i10F EG16-K10
EC34-i10M EG17-J10

EG27-i10
EG29-i10
EG29-i10c
EG34-i10
FC-38LV
FC-38FV
FD-34V2
FG-16V
FG-24V
FG-29V
FS-34V
VSB-2990i
EB-1170K
EB-1570AK
EB-1570K
EB-15672K
EB-1575K
EB-1970AK
EB-1970K
EB-1970TK
EB-1972K
EB-1975K
EB-1990i
EB11-J10
EB15-J10
EB19-J10
EB-1970UK
EB19-J10U
ECY-1570K
ECY-15675K
EE-1580K
EG-3270UK
EG-3670URK

VNL-1590STi
VNL8-J10
VNL11-J10
VNL15-J10
BS-LC1

EG-3870UTK
EG34-J10U
EG36-J10UR
EG38-J10UT
ES-3870K
FB-8V
FB-10V
FB-15V
FB-18V
FB-19TV
FB-15BS
FB-15RBS
FB-18BS
FB-18RBS
FCN-15X
FCP-9P
FCY-16RBS
FHY-10RBS
FHY-15RBS
FI-9BS
FI-9RBS
FI-10BS
FI-10RBS
FI-13BS
FI-13RBS
FI-16BS
FI-16RBS
FNL-15RP3
FUR-9RBS
VNL:1570STK
VNL15-J10



OF-B161 Instrument Channel Selector

OE-C28 Ventilation Cap

OE-C29 Venting Connector Adapter

OE-C21 Venting Cap-English

Model name
OFB161

Item number
82002

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OE-C28

Item number
84235

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OE-C29

Item number
84236

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OE-C21

Item number
82133

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description
Instrument channel selector for dual channel scopes

EC-3890TLK EC-3890TFK EG-3890TK

Description
Ventilation cap for IMAGINA endoscopes

EC34-i10cL EC34-i10cM EC38-i10cF EC38-i10cF2
EC34-i10cF EC38-i10cL EC38-i10cM EG29-i10c
Description

Venting connector adapter for IMAGINA endoscopes

EC34-i10cL EC34-i10cM EC38-i10cF EC38-i10cF2
EC34-i10cF EC38-i10cL EC38-i10cM EG29-i10c
Description

Venting cap-English

EC34-i10TL EC38-i10NL ED34-i10T EG17-J10
EC34-i10TF EC38-i10NF ED34-i10T2 EG34-i10
EC34-i10TM ED32-i10 EE17-J10



OF-C5 Ventilation Cap

BS-LC1 Light Guide Cable

Model name
OFC5

Item number

81622

Compatible

Endoscopes

Model name
BS-LC1

Item number
85736

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-380LKp
EC-380FKp
EC-380FK2p
EC-380MK2p
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi
EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2
EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-110L

Description

Light guide cable for BS-endoscopes

FB-15BS
FB-15RBS
FB-18BS
FB-18RBS
FCY-15RBS
FHY-10RBS

Ventilation cap

EC34-i10F
EC34-i10M
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-i10M
EC38-i10F2

EC38-i10M2

ED-3490TK
EG-1690K
EG-2490K
EG-2790i
EG-2790K
EG-290Kp
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-2990Zi
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG16-K10
EG27-i10
EG29-i10
FC-38LV
FC-38FV
FD-34V2
FG-16V
FG-24V
FG-29v
FS-34V
VSB-2990i
EB-1170K
EB-1570AK
EB-1570K

FHY-15RBS
FI-7BS
FI-7RBS
FI-9BS
FI-9RBS
FI-10BS

EB-15672K
EB-1575K
EB-1970AK
EB-1970K
EB-1970TK
EB-1972K
EB-1975K
EB-1990i
EB11-J10
EB15-J10
EB19-J10
EB-1970UK
EB19-J10U
ECY-1570K
ECY-1575K
EE-1580K
EG-3270UK
EG-3670URK
EG-3870UTK
EG34-J10U
EG36-J10UR
EG38-J10UT
ES-3870K
FB-8V
FB-10V
FB-15V
FB-18V
FB-19TV
FB-15BS
FB-15RBS
FB-18BS

FI-10RBS
FI-13BS
FI-13RBS
FI-16BS
FI-16RBS
FNL-10RBS

FB-18RBS
FCN-15X
FCP-9P
FCY-15RBS
FHY-10RBS
FHY-15RBS
FI-7BS
FI-7RBS
FI-9BS
FI-9RBS
FI-10BS
FI-10RBS
FI-13BS
FI-13RBS
FI-16BS
FI-16RBS
FNL-7RP3
FNL-10RBS
FNL-10RP3
FNL-16RP3
FUR-9RBS
VNL:-1070STK
VNL1190STK
VNL1570STK
VNL-1590STi
VNL8-J10
VNL11-J10
VNL15-J10
PVK-1070Z

FUR-9RBS



BS-LL1 LED Light Source Batt-Type

Model name Description
BS-LL1 LED light source battery type
Item number
85136
FB-15BS FHY-15RBS FI-10RBS FUR-9RBS
FB-15RBS FI-7BS FI-13BS
Compatible FB-18BS FI-7RBS FI-13RBS
Endoscopes FB-18RBS FI-9BS FI-16BS
FCY-15RBS FI-9RBS FI-16RBS
FHY-10RBS FI-10BS FNL-10RBS
OF-Z5 Bite Block
Model name Description
OF-Z5 Bite block, autoclavable
Item number
83036
OF-Z211 Silicone Oil
Model name Description
OFZM Silicone oll
Picture not available
Item number
83033
AP-PV1 Adapter for Video Module for PVK-10702
Model name Description
AP-PV1 Adapter lens for PENTAX Medical video module
Item number
81362
FC-38LV FG-29V FB-19TV FI-7BS
) FC-38FV FB-8V FB-15BS FI-9BS
Compatible FD-34V2 FB-10V FB-18BS FI-10BS
Endoscopes
FG-16V FB-15V FCN-15X FI-13BS
FG-24V FB-18V FCP-9P




AP-RV1 Scope Mount Adapter for PVK-1070Z

Picture not available

AL-SL Storz Light Source Adapter

Picture not available

AT-ST2 Ocular Adapter to Rigid Type

Picture not available

Model name
AP-RV1

Item number
81363

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
AL-SL

Item number
83241

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
AT-ST2

Item number
83383

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description

Adapter lens for PENTAX Medical video module

FB-15RBS

Description
Storz light source adapter

FC-38LV FB-8V
FC-38FV FB-10V
FD-34V2 FB-15V
FG-16V FB-18V
FG-24V FB-19TV
FG-29V FCN-15X
FS-34V FCP-9P
Description

Ocular adapter to rigid type

FC-38LV FS-34V
FC-38FV FB-8V
FD-34V2 FB-10V
FG-16V FB-15V
FG-24V FB-18V
FG-29V FB-19TV

FB-18RBS

FNL-7RP3
FNL-10RP3
FNL-15RP3
FUR-9RBS
VNL-1070STK
VNL-1190STK
VNL-1570STK

FB-15BS
FB-18BS
FCN-16X
FCP-9P
FI-7BS
FI-9BS

VNL:-1590STi
VNL8-J10
VNL11-J10
VNL15-J10
BS-LC1

FI-10BS
FI-13BS
FI-16BS



OF-D1 Eyepiece Cap

OF-D3 Eyeshield

OF-C3 Soaking Cap

Model name
OFD1

Item number
83043

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OF-D3

Item number
83544

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
OFC3

Item number
83665

Compatible
Endoscopes

Description
Eyepiece cap

FD-34V2 FB-8V
FG-16V FB-10V
FG-24V FB-15V
FG-29V FB-18V
Description

Eyeshield

FD-34V2 FG-24V
FG-16V FG-29V
Description

Soaking cap

FCN-15X

FB-19TV
FCN-16X

FI-9BS
FI-10BS

FB-15V
FB-18V

FI-13BS
FI-16BS

FB-19TV
FCN-156X



GMO00261 Air/Water Valve

Picture not available

GMO00259 Suction Valve

Picture not available

MF00004 Biopsy Valve

Picture not available

GS00006 Water Bottle

Picture not available

Model name
GMO00261

Item number
300957

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
GM00259

Item number
300958

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
MF00004

Item number
300959

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model name
GS00006

Item number
3000956

Compatible
Endoscopes

04-7 VERSA Consumables

Description
Air/water valve for VERSA endoscopes

EG27-V10c EG29-V10c EC38-V10cM

Description
Suction valve for VERSA endoscopes

EG27-V10c EG29-V10c EC38-V10cM

Description
Biopsy valve for VERSA endoscopes

EG27-V10c EG29-V10c EC38-V10cM

Description
Water bottle for VERSA endoscopes

EG27-V10c EG29-V10c EC38-V10cM

EC38-V10cL

EC38-V10cL

EC38-V10cL

EC38-V10cL

Consult your local representative for information on the products currently available in your region.



Manufacturers

VERSA Consumables

PENTAX-AOHUA Medical Technologies Co., Ltd.

East of 3rd Floor, Block C, Building 1,
No.5 Shenwang Road,
Minhang District, Shanghai 201108,
P R. China.

EMEA Headquarter
EC
[ 1| Germeny

PENTAX Europe GmbH
Julius-Vosseler-StraRe 104, 22527 Hamburg, Germany

C€

Medical Device Class: |

Distributor

EMEA Headquarter

Germany

PENTAX Europe GmbH
Julius-Vosseler-Stralte 104

22527 Hamburg, Germany

Tel.: +4940/56192-0

Fax: +49 40 /560 42 13

E-mail: info.emea@pentaxmedical.com

All other products
HOYA Corporation
6-10-1, Nishi-shinjuku
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo
160-0023 Japan

EMEA Headquarter
EC
[ 1| Germeny

PENTAX Europe GmbH
Julius-Vosseler-StraRe 104, 22527 Hamburg, Germany

CE..

TUV SUD CE 0123 Medical Device Classes: lla, IIb, Is and |

This product must be used only by healthcare professionals.

Before usage and for detailed product specifications, please refer to the instructions for use. In the interest of technical process,

specifications may change without notice.

Product availability cannot be guaranteed in all countries. For further information please contact your local sales representative.

PENTAX

MEDICAL

LCM/01/08/21/320528/02 MKTH-2953EN-EMEA Rev 1
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Electrosurgery systems

Manufacturer
reference

900-250

Manufacturer
reference

900-000

Manufacturer
reference

900-400

Manufacturer
reference

900-001

Item
number

306050

Item
number

306051

Item
number

306090

Item
number

306091

Item description Notes

Electrosurgical unit ENDO ARC

Item description Notes

ENDO PLUS unit for ENDO ARC

Item description Notes

Only available in
specific markets,

Electrosurgical unit ARC 400 please check with
your local sales
representative.

Item description Notes

Only available in
specific markets,
ARC Plus unit for ARC 400 please check with
your local sales
representative.

Consult your local representative for information on the products currently available in your region.



Argon management

Manufacturer
reference

900-806

900-807

900-808

900-809

Manufacturer
reference

900-901

900-902

900-903

900-904

Manufacturer
reference

900-906

900-907

900-908

900-909

Manufacturer
reference

830-050

Item
number

306052

306112

306113

306114

Item
number

306053

306054

306055

306056

Item
number

306057

306058

306059

306060

Item
number

306061

Item description

Gas cylinder Argon, 4.8 |,
connection DIN477 no. 6, empty

Gas cylinder Argon, 4.8,
connection DIN477 no. 10, empty

Gas cylinder Argon, 4.8 |,
connection CGA no. 580, empty

Gas cylinder Argon, 4.8 1,
connection BS 341 no. 3, empty

Item description

Pressure reducer, for ENDO PLUS
(REF 900-000), DIN 477 no. 6

Pressure reducer, for ENDO PLUS
(REF 900-000), DIN 477 no. 10

Pressure reducer, for ENDO PLUS
(REF 900-000), CGA 580

Pressure reducer, for ENDO PLUS
(REF 900-000), BS 341 no. 3

Item description

Pressure reducer, for ARC PLUS
(REF 900-001), DIN 477 no. 6

Pressure reducer, for ARC PLUS
(REF 900-001), DIN 477 no. 10

Pressure reducer, for ARC PLUS
(REF 900-001), CGA 580

Pressure reducer, for ARC PLUS
(REF 900-001), BS 341 no. 3

Item description

ARC PLUS filter set, single-use,
sterile (50 pcs.)

Notes

eg. CEE, Spain

eg. NL, Nordics

eg. Italy, UAE

eg. UK, Turkey

Notes

eg. CEE, Spain
(for ENDO PLUS)

eg. NL, Nordics
(for ENDO PLUS)

eg. Italy, UAE
(for ENDO PLUS)

eg. UK, Turkey
(for ENDO PLUS)

Notes

eg. CEE, Spain
(for ARC Plus)

eg. NL, Nordics
(for ARC Plus)

eg. Italy, UAE
(for ARC Plus)

eg. UK, Turkey
(for ARC Plus)

Notes

Consult your local representative for information on the products currently available in your region.



Footswitch

Manufacturer Item Item description Notes
reference number

Double-pedal footswitch, cable 4 m

901-022 308064 | for ENDO ARC, PENTAX branded
Double-pedal footswitch with
901-031 306065 switch, cable 4 m for ARC 400,
BOWA branded
Equipotential bonding
Manufacturer Item Item description Notes
reference number
900-030 306074 Equipotential bonding, 0.5 m
900-031 306075 Equipotential bonding, 5 m
900-035 306076 Equipotential bonding, 1.5 m
Cables
Manufacturer Item Item description Notes
reference number
Cable for flexible Argon probe
932-146 306077 COMFORT, 2.5 m
) Monopolar cable, endoscopy
131-145 306081 2.8 mm socket, COMFORT, 4.5 m for ARC 400
431-045 306085 (nepelel eellle, sty for ENDO ARC
2.8 mm socket, for 4 mm, 4.5 m
Disposable probes
Manufacturer Item Item description Notes
reference number
Flexible Argon probe, @ 1,5 mm,
SRz 306086 1,5 m, single-use, sterile (10 pcs.)
932-249 306078 Flexible Argon probe, @ 2.3 mm,
2.2 m, single-use, sterile (10 pcs.)
932-250 306087 Flexible Argon probe, @ 3,2 mm,
2,2 m, single-use, sterile (10 pcs.)
Flexible Argon probe, @ 1,5 mm,
932251 306088 3 m, single-use, sterile (10 pcs.)
932-252 306079 FIembLe Argon probe_, @ 2.3 mm,
3 m, single-use, sterile (10 pcs.)
Flexible Argon probe, 90°,
932-253 306080 @ 2.3 mm, 2.2 m, single-use,
ster. (10 pcs.)

Consult your local representative for information on the products currently available in your region.



Reusable probes

Manufacturer Item Item description Notes
reference number
932-148 306092 Flexible Argon probe, @ 1_,5 mm,
1,5 m, reusable, non-sterile (1 pc.)
932-151 306093 Flexible Argon probe, @_1,5 mm,
3 m, reusable, non- sterile (1 pc.)
932-154 306094 Flexible Argon probe, @ 2.3 mm,
1 m, reusable, non-sterile (1 pc.)
932-149 306095 Flexible Argon probe, @ 2_.3 mm,
2,2 m, reusable, non-sterile (1 pc.)
932-152 306096 Flexible Argon probe, @ 2.3 mm,
3 m, reusable, non-sterile (1 pc.)
932-150 306097 Flexible Argon probe, @ 3_.2 mm,
2,2 m, reusable, non-sterile (1 pc.)
932-153 306098 Flexible Argon probe, @ 2_.3 mm,
2,2 m, reusable, non-sterile (1 pc.)
Rinsing adaptor
Manufacturer Item Item description Notes
reference number

Rinsing adaptor for flexible argon
932-910 306089 probes to connect to washing
machines (5 pieces)

Bipolar adaptor

Manufacturer Item Item description Notes
reference number
Adaptor for
901-215 306099 Bipolar adaptor HemoStat
WideCup
Disposable Return plate
Manufacturer Item Item description Notes
reference number
380-050 306083 Cable, single-use return plate, Cab(ljevf/(i)t:ein |
international, 4.5 m use single
use return plate

Return plate, 90 cm?, split, EASY

816-092 306110 (100 pcs.)

Return plate, 90 cm?, split, with
Blltir S cable, 3 m, EASY (15 pcs.)
818-112 306124 Return plate, 110 cm?, split, with

cable, 3 m, EASY (15 pcs.)

Consult your local representative for information on the products currently available in your region.



Reusable return plate

Manufacturer Item Item description Notes
reference number

Cable to be used
with reusable
rubber return plate

Cable, reusable rubber return

Siete -0l S plate, international, 4.5 m

Rubber reusable return plate,
242-003 306118 adults, 250 x 150 mm,
international

Rubber reusable return plate,
232-003 306119 pediatric, 80mm x 150 mm,
international

Rubber band

Manufacturer Item Item description Notes
reference number

194-075 306125 Rubber band with fixation

button, 75 cm, latex free
Fibre optics
Manufacturer Item Item description Notes
reference number
Fibre optics, for ARC PLUS (REF
901-051 306115 900-001)
Fibre optics, for ENDO ARC (REF
901-052 306116 900-000)

Consult your local representative for information on the products currently available in your region.



Cart

Manufacturer
reference

10825340

10825350

10825460

10000285

10826010

10825740

10825710

10825730

10825720

30309

30310

30313

30315

30316

Item
number

306500

306501

306502

306503

306504

306505

306506

306507

306508

306509

306510

306506

306511

306512

Item description

Fuego Basic cart Il

Fuego push back handle

Wire basket

Tray

Drawer

Fuego gas bottle holder left,
closed version, max bottle
diameter 145 mm

Fuego gas bottle holder left, 5I,
open version, max bottle
diameter 145 mm

Fuego gas bottle holder right/
left, closed version, max bottle
diameter 145 mm

Fuego gas bottle holder right/
left, open version, max bottle
diameter 145 mm

Front handle for Fuego cart

POAG-PIN

Fuego holder for gas bottle 5/10
Itrs., left side, max. diam. bottle
= 145mm

Fuego upper holder for gas
bottle 5/10 Itrs., right side

Fuego upper holder for gas
bottle 5/10 Itrs., left side

Notes

basic cart

to be additional
to the cart

to be additional
to the cart

to be additional
to the cart

to be additional
to the cart

to be additional
to the cart

to be additional
to the cart

to be additional
to the cart

to be additional
to the cart

to be additional
to the cart

to be additional
to the cart

to be additional
to the cart

to be additional
to the cart

to be additional
to the cart

Consult your local representative for information on the products currently available in your region.



Manufacturers

Carts
HAEBERLE GmbH
& Co. KG
Breitwiesenstr. 13
70565 Stuttgart, Germany

Distributors

EMEA Headquarter

Germany

PENTAX Europe GmbH
Julius-Vosseler-StralRe 104

22527 Hamburg, Germany

Tel.: +4940/56192-0

Fax: +4940/56042 13

E-mail: info.emea@pentaxmedical.com

United Kingdom

PENTAX UK. Limited

PENTAX House

Heron Drive, Langley

Slough SL3 8PN

Tel.: +44 17 53 /7927 33

Fax: +44 17 53/79 27 94

E-mail: medical.uk@pentaxmedical.com

France

PENTAX France Life Care S.A.S.

116 quai de Bezons

B.P 204

95106 Argenteuil Cedex

Tel: +33 1/3025 7575

Fax: +33 1 /3025 7445

E-mail: clients.fr@pentaxmedical.com

ARC PLUS filter set
Pall Medical - A division of Pall
International Sarl

Avenue de Tivoli 3

CH-1700 Fribourg, Switzerland

EC | REP
Pall G dice Technol.

1 Rue du Courtil
Centre d/Affaires Cicea - Bat 1
35170 Bruz, France

CE..

ECM CE 1282 Medical Device Class: lla

Netherlands

PENTAX Nederland B.V.

Edisonring 6

6669NB Dodewaard

Tel.: +31 88/5 3030 30

Fax: +31 88/5 30 30 40

E-mail: info.nl@pentaxmedical.com

Italy

PENTAX ltalia S.r.l.

Via Dione Cassio, 15

20138 Milano

Tel.: +39/02 50 99 58 1

Fax: +39 /02 50 99 58 60

E-mail: marketing.it@pentaxmedical.com

Spain
SIMMEDICA - Sistemas Integrales
de Medicina, S.A.

28830 San Fernando de Henares - Madrid

Tel.: +34 91 /301 62 40
Fax: +3491/751 31 15
E-mail: sim@simmedica.com

This product must be used only by healthcare professionals.

All other products
BOWA-electronic GmbH
& Co.KG

Heinrich-Hertz-Strasse 4-10

72810 Gomaringen, Germany

CE..

TUV SUD CE 0123 Medical Device Class: |, llb

Russia

Moscow Representative office

of PENTAX Europe GmbH (Germany)
13, 4-y Lesnoy pereulok

125047 Moscow

Tel.: +7 495 114 52 31

Fax: +7 495 114 52 31

Turkey

PENTAX Turkey

Veko Giz Plaza, Meydan Sokak No:3/43
343396 Maslak — Istanbul

Tel.: +90 212 / 705 05 26

Fax: +90 212 / 705 05 00

Before usage and for detailed product specifications, please refer to the instructions for use. In the interest of technical process, I E N I Ax

specifications may change without notice. M E D I CA L
Product availability cannot be guaranteed in all countries. For further information please contact your local sales representative.

LCM/01/08/21/320528/02 MKTH-2954EN-EMEA Rev 1
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06-1 PROfILE Single-Use Cleaning Brushes

DESIGNED FOR PENTAX Medical — One product range
that fits every PENTAX Medical endoscope

Manually pre-cleaning flexible endoscopes is key to ensuring reliable reprocessing as an
end result. Even with magnification, visual assessment of the manual pre-cleaning results
is insufficient to detect microorganisms. As such, PENTAX Medical provides a verified and
validated solution to improve confidence in manual pre-cleaning, with the new PROfILE
single-use cleaning brushes.

n Proven cleaning efficiency

H Designed and validated to meet PENTAX Medical quality standards

B Compliant with the industry's highest reprocessing standards




Overview PROfILE Single-Use Cleaning Brushes

Long instrument/suction channel brushes

C Sh— C iy
CS4010A ( CS3022A )
C i C M
v C i
Short instrument channel inlet brushes
CS-C13A CS-C11A

Find the right brush with the brush finder on www.the-hygiene-solution-that-fits.com




Proven cleaning efficiency

In combination with PENTAX Medical endoscopes, the PROfILE single-use cleaning brushes were tested
against residual soil and compared against the performance of legacy brushes.

Through an authorized statistical test method, the internal validation proved both brushes to have a similar
performance.

Equivalent check test example

Legacy Brush [ J o O [ 2 2N [ J [ J

PROFILE Brush o 0080 ® ([ ]

The Residual Soil
[ng/cm?]

Designed and validated to meet PENTAX Medical
quality standards

PROfILE single-use cleaning brushes were made to meet the high-quality standards of PENTAX Medical
engineering. Extensive internal tests have proven that they are the best possible fit to ensure proper
hygiene results, with no impairment to the endoscope, across all types.

e Tailored for PENTAX Medical endoscopes' precise dimensions, structures, and materials
e Improved bonding and pull-off capability at optimal insertion resistance of <10N
e No damage to endoscope working channels and reliable even at increased thermal conditions

Compliant with the industry's highest reprocessing
standards

How clean is clean enough? This was the leading question of PENTAX Medical engineers when deciding
upon the validation criteria for hygienic efficacy of the PROfILE single-use cleaning brushes. In order to follow

established standards, PENTAX Medical validated against the requirements of the Association for the
Advancement of Medical Instrumentation (AAMI)'.

Article Hemoglobin [ <2.2pg/em? ] Protein [ < 6.4pg/cm? ] Carbohydrate [ < 1.8ug/cm?]

Hg/article, pg/cm? Result Hg/article, pg/cm? Result Hg/article, pg/cm? Result

Endoscope 1 14.88 1.06 PASS 31.05 2.20 PASS 10.82 0.77 PASS
Endoscope 2 9.92 0.70 PASS 22.68 1.61 PASS 8.05 0.57 PASS
Endoscope 3 19.84 1.41 PASS 59.40 4.21 PASS 6.82 0.48 PASS

Test example: Residual of three markers at scope's distal end after third cleaning cycle, complying with AAMI requirements.

TAAMITIR30:2011



PROfILE Single-Use Cleaning Brushes

One product range that matches every channel

Brush Compatible endoscope
Model Length | Outer Color Compatible | Working Gastro- | Pulmo- | Uro- ENT & | Intu- EUS
[mm] Diam- [Shaft / Channel I.D.| Length entero- | nology | logy Speech | bation
eter Handle] [mm] [mm] logy
[e6 mm]
CS2010A 1,020 2 1.1-15 Up to 720 o o o 3
CS2022A 2,200 2 Blue 11-15 Up to 1,900 3
CS2037A 3,720 2 1.1-15 Up to 3,420 o
CS3022A 2,220 3 White 17-24 Up to 1,920 o
CS4010A 1,020 4 Orange 1.8-3.2 Up to 720 . . . .
CS5503A 310 5.5 2.0-5.0 N/A J o o o
CSb522A 2,420 5.5 Yellow 2.0-5.0 Up to 2,120 .
CS5530A 3,020 5.5 2.0-5.0 Up t0 2,720 .
CS-C11A N/A 6-14 Cobalt Blue | N/A N/A 3 . . .
CS-C12A N/A 5 Yellow N/A N/A .
CS-C13A N/A 6-15 Green N/A N/A o




PROfILE Single-Use
Cleaning Brushes

One product range to match every channel

PENTAX Medical PROfILE single-use endoscope cleaning brush kits with proven usability are available in a wide
range of dimensions to cover all channel sizes.

Compliant with reprocessing guidelines Proven cleaning results
e Single-use cleaning accessories are internationally e Streamlined product range to match all PENTAX
recommended by reprocessing guidelines. Medical endoscopes in all product segments

e Tailored for PENTAX Medical endoscopes’ precise
Meeting infection control requirements dimensions, structures and materials

e PENTAX Medical single-use cleaning brush kits help e Validated cleaning efficacy
to ensure safe reprocessing and simplify processes.

Endoscope type (both video and fiberoptic)
PROfILE Model Working Length | Endoscope Gastro- | Pulmo- | Urology| ENT & | Intuba- | EUS
Shaft Color Name [mm] Channel Diam- | entero- | nology Speech | tion
eter [mm] logy
CS2010A Up to 720 11t0 1.5 . . 3 .
Blue CS2022A Up to 1,900 11t01.5 .
CS2037A Up to 3,420 11t0 1.5 o
White CS3022A Up to 1,920 1.7t02.4 .
Orange CS4010A Up to 720 1.81t03.2 . . . o
CS5503A N/A 2.0t05.0 o o . o
Yellow CS5522A Up to 2,120 2.0t05.0 .
CS5530A Up to 2,720 2.0t05.0 o
Cobalt Blue CS-C11A N/A N/A o o 3 3
Yellow CS-C12A N/A N/A o
Green CS-C13A N/A N/A o

Consult your local representative for information on the products currently available in your region.



PENTAX Medical
Accessories Programme
for cleaning and

caring for your PENTAX Medical endoscopes

Original is better

Finely tuned system components are essential for safe
and successful endoscopy. That is why PENTAX Medical
original accessories aim to provide the highest possible
quality in every detail. The following pages describe our
carefully compiled accessory programme to ensure safe
and effective cleaning of your PENTAX Medical
endoscope.

How to choose the correct accessories:

Before you decide on new accessories, please ensure
that your PENTAX Medical endoscope is compatible
with the desired accessory.

e The illustration below is intended to help you to
identify the relevant areas of your endoscope quickly
and simply. Our PENTAX Medical specialists will
be pleased to advise you if you have any additional
questions.

e All PENTAX Medical original accessories in this
catalogue have been tested in conjunction with PENTAX
Medical endoscopes for function and compatibility.

Orientation

In order to make your choice of PENTAX Medical
accessories as simple and reliable as possible, we have
identified fundamental product features with simple-to-
understand symbols displayed next to the relevant
technical data.

For single

Autoclavabl
utoclavable use only



06-2 Cleaning Brushes

CS6021T Tri-Bristled Cleaning Brushes

Model name Description

CS6021T Single-use cleaning brushes for channel

Item number Pack size

86147 10
EC-2990Li EC-3890Mi2 EC34-i10TM EG-2990Zi
EC-2990Fi EC-3890LK EC38-i10L EG-3490K
EC-2990Mi EC-3890FK EC38-i10F EG-3890TK
EC-3490Li EC-3890MK EC38-i10M EG16-K10
EC-3490Fi EC-3890FK2 EC38-i10F2 EG27-i10
EC-3490Mi EC-3890MK2 EC38-i10M2 EG29-i10
EC-3490LK EC-3890LZi EC38-i10NL EG34-i10

Compatible EC-3490FK EC-3890FZi EC38-i10NF EE-1580K

endoscopes EC-3490MK EC-3890MZi ED-3490TK EG-1870K
EC-3490TLi EC-3890TLK ED34-i10T EG-3270UK
EC-3490TFi EC-3890TFK EG-1690K EG-3670URK
EC-3490TMi EC34-i10L EG-2490K EG-3870UTK
EC-3890Li EC34-i10F EG-2790i ES-3870K
EC-3890F;i EC34-i10M EG-2790K
EC-3890Mi EC34-i10TL EG-2990i
EC-3890Fi2 EC34-i10TF EG-2990K

CS3010S Cleaning Brush for Endoscope Channel

Model name Description
CS3010S Cleaning brush for channel
Item number
82288
EB-1170K FB-10V FI-9RBS FI-13BS
Compatible EB-1990i FHY-TORBS  FI-10BS FI-13RBS
endoscopes
FB-8V FI-9BS FI-10RBS FUR-9RBS
CS3025S Cleaning Brush for Endoscope Channel
Model name Description
CS3025S Cleaning brush for A/W and WJ channel
Item number
82287
Compatible EE-1580K FCP-9P
endoscopes




CS6002SN Cleaning Brush for Endoscope Channel

Model name Description

CS6002SN Cleaning brush for channel

Item number

82292
EB-1170K EB-1990i FB-15RBS FI-10BS
EB-1570AK EB-1970UK FB-18BS FI-TORBS
EB-1570K ECY-1570K FB-18RBS FI-13BS
EB-1572K ECY-1575K FCN-15X FI-13RBS

Compatible EB-1575K FB-8V FCP-9P FI-16BS

endoscopes EB-1970AK FB-10V FCY-15RBS FI-16RBS
EB-1970K FB-15V FHY-10RBS FNL-15RP3
EB-1970TK FB-18V FHY-15RBS FUR-9RBS
EB-1972K FB-19TV FI-9BS VNL-1570STK
EB-1975K FB-15BS FI-9RBS

CS6015ST Cleaning Brush for Endoscope Channel

Model name Description

CS6015ST Cleaning brush for channel

Item number

81454
FG-16V EB-1970K FB-15V FCN-15X
FG-24V EB-1970TK FB-18V FCY-15RBS
EB-1570AK EB-1972K FB-19TV FHY-15RBS

Compatible EB-1570K EB-1975K FB-15B8S FI-16BS

endoscopes
EB-1572K EB-1970UK FB-15RBS FI-16RBS
EB-1575K ECY-1570K FB-18BS FNL-15RP3
EB-1970AK ECY-1575K FB-18RBS VNL-1570STK

CS6021SN Cleaning Brush for Endoscope Channel

Model name Description

CS6021SN Cleaning brush for working channel

Item number

82290
EC-380LKp EC-380MK2p  FC-38FV FG-24V

Compatible EC-380FKp FG-290Kp FD-34V2 FG-29V

endoscopes
EC-380FK2p FC-38LV FG-16V FS-34V




CS6030SN Cleaning Brush for Endoscope Channel

Model name Description

CS6030SN Cleaning brush for working channel, extra long

Item number

82289

Compatible VSB-2990i

endoscopes

CS-C3S Cleaning Brush for Endoscope Cylinder

Model name Description

CS-C3S Cleaning brush for cylinders or certain valves

Item number

82293
EB-1170K EB-1990i FB-15RBS FI-10BS
EB-1570AK EB-1970UK FB-18BS FI-1TORBS
EB-1570K ECY-1570K FB-18RBS FI-13BS
EB-1572K ECY-1575K FCN-15X FI-13RBS

Compatible EB-1575K FB-8V FCP-9P FI-16BS

endoscopes EB-1970AK FB-10V FCY-15RBS FI-16RBS
EB-1970K FB-15V FHY-10RBS FNL-15RP3
EB-1970TK FB-18V FHY-15RBS FUR-9RBS
EB-1972K FB-19TV FI-9BS VNL-1570STK
EB-1975K FB-15BS FI-9RBS

CS-C5S Cleaning Brush for Endoscope Cylinder

Model name Description

CS-C5S Cleaning brush for cylinder

Item number

82294
EC-380LKp EC-380MK2p FC-38FV FG-24V

Compatible EC-380FKp FG-290Kp FD-34V2 FG-29V

endoscopes
EC-380FK2p FC-38LV FG-16V FS-34V




CS-C9S Cleaning Brush for Endoscope Cylinder

Model name
CS-C9S

Item number
87145

Compatible
endoscopes

Description

Cleaning brush for valve cylinders, inlet/channel ports, scope tips/
elevator mechanisms and valves

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi
EC-3890Fi2

EC-3890Mi2
EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-i10M
EC34-i10TL
EC34-i10TF

EC34-i10TM
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-i10M
EC38-i10F2
EC38-i10M2
EC38-i10NL
EC38-i10NF
ED-3490TK
ED34-i10T
EG-1690K
EG-2490K
EG-2790i
EG-2790K
EG-2990i
EG-2990K

EG-29907Zi
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG16-K10
EG27-i10
EG29-i10
EG34-i10
VSB-2990i
EE-1580K
EG-1870K
EG-3270UK
EG-3670URK
EG-3870UTK
ES-3870K



OF-B212 Cleaning Adapter

Model name
OF-B212

Item number
84588

Compatible
endoscopes

OF-G17 Air-Water Channel Cleaning Adapter

Model name
OF-G17

Item number
83189

Compatible
endoscopes

Description

Cleaning adapter

EB11-J10
EB15-J10

Description

EB19-J10
EB19-J10U

A/W cleaning adapter

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490L|
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-380LKp
EC-380FKp
EC-380FK2p
EC-380MK2p
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi
EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2

EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-i10M
EC34-i10TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-i10TM
EC34-i10cL
EC34-i10cF
EC34-i10cM
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F

VNL15-J10

06-3 Reprocessing Accessories

Fitting O-ring set is OF-B214

EC38-110M
EC38-110F2
EC38-110M2
EC38-i10NL
EC38-110NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-i10cF
EC38-110cM
EC38-i110cF2
ED-3490TK
ED32-110
ED34-110T
ED34-110T2
EE17-J10
EG-1690K
EG-2490K
EG-2790i
EG-2790K
EG-290Kp
EG-2990i
EG-2990K

EG-2990Zi
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG16-K10
EG17-J10
EG27-i10
EG29-i10
EG29-i10c
EG34-i10
FC-38LV
FC-38FV
FD-34V2
FG-16V
FG-24V
FG-29V
FS-34V
VSB-2990i
EG-1870K
EG-3270UK
EG-3870UTK
ES-3870K



OE-C20 Water Jet Channel Cleaning Adapter

Model name
OE-C20

Item number
82054

Compatible
endoscopes

OF-B153 Air-Water Suction Channel Cleaning Adapter

Model name
OF-B153

Item number
86153

Compatible
endoscopes

Description

Water jet channel cleaning adapter

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi

Description

Cleaning adapter

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi
EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2
EC-3890LK

EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2
EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-i10M

EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-i10M
EC34-i10TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-i10TM
EC34-i10cL
EC34-i10cF
EC34-i10cM

EC34-i10TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-i10TM
EC34-i10cL
EC34-i10cF
EC34-i10cM
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-i10M
EC38-i10F2
EC38-i10M2
EC38-i10NL
EC38-i10NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-i10cF

EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-i10M
EC38-i10F2
EC38-i10M2
EC38-i10NL
EC38-i10NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-i10cF
EC38-i10cM
EC38-i10cF2
ED-3490TK
ED32-i10
ED34-i10T
ED34-i10T2
EE17-J10
EG-1690K
EG-2490K

EC38-i10cM
EC38-i10cF2
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-29907Zi
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG29-i10
EG29-i10c
EG34-i10
VSB-2990i
ES-3870K

EG-2790i
EG-2790K
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-29907i
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG16-K10
EG17-J10
EG27-i10
EG29-i10
EG29-i10c
EG34-i10
VSB-2990i
EG-3670URK



OF-B218 Cleaning Cap for Instrument Channel Inlet

Model name
OF-B218

Item number
8000

Compatible
endoscopes

OE-B11 PENTAX Medical Cleaning Adapter

OE-B10 Cleaning Adapter

OE-G1 Cleaning Adapter

Model name
OE-B11

Item number
84630

Compatible
endoscopes

Model name
OE-B10

Item number
84832

Compatible
endoscopes

Model name
OE-G1

Item number
84831

Compatible
endoscopes

Description
Cleaning cap for instrument channel inlet

EB11-J10 EB19-J10 EG34-J10U EG38-J10UT
EB15-J10 EB19-J10U EG36-J10UR VNL15-J10
Description

Cleaning adapter

EB19-J10U

Description
Cleaning adapter

EG34-J10U EG36-J10UR EG38-J10UT

Fitting O-ring set is OF-B195

Description
Cleaning adapter

EG34-J10U EG36-J10UR EG38-J10UT



OE-C9 PVE Soaking Cap

OE-C2 PVE Soaking Cap

Picture not available

Model name
OE-C9

Item number
86643

Compatible
endoscopes

Model name
OE-C2

Item number
81461

OE-C27 Soaking Cap for Navigation Connector

Model name
OE-C27

Item number
84650

Compatible
endoscopes

Description
Soaking cap

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490L]
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-380LKp
EC-380FKp
EC-380FK2p
EC-380MK2p
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi
EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2
EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2

Description
Soaking cap

Description

EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-i10F
EC34-i10M
EC34-i10TL
EC34-i10TF
EC34-i10TM
EC38-i10L
EC38-i10F
EC38-i10M
EC38-i10F2
EC38-i10M2
EC38-i10NL
EC38-i10NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-i10cF
EC38-i10cM
EC38-i10cF2
ED-3490TK
ED32-i10
ED34-i10T
ED34-i10T2

EE17-J10
EG-1690K
EG-2490K
EG-2790i
EG-2790K
EG-290Kp
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-29907i
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK
EG16-K10
EG17-J10
EG27-i10
EG29-i10
EG34-i10
VSB-2990i
EB-1170K
EB-1570AK
EB-1570K
EB-1572K
EB-1575K
EB-1970AK
EB-1970K
EB-1970TK
EB-1972K

Soaking cap for navigation connector

EC38-i10NL

EC-38-i10NF

EB-1975K
EB-1990i
EB11-J10
EB15-J10
EB19-J10
EB-1970UK
EB19-J10U
ECY-15676K
EE-15680K
EG-1870K
EG-3270UK
EG-3670URK
EG-3870UTK
EG34-J10U
EG36-J10UR
EG38-J10UT
ES-3870K
VNL-1070STK
VNL-1190STK
VNL-1570STK
VNL-1690STi
VNL8-J10
VNL11-J10
VNL15-J10
PVK-1070Z



OE-U1 Soaking Cap for Scanning Unit Connector

Model name
OE-U1

Item number
87080

Compatible
endoscopes

Description
Soaking cap for scanning unit connector

EB-1970UK EG-3270UK

OE-U4 Soaking Cap for PENTAX Medical Ultrasound Endoscopes

OF-B162 Cleaning Cap for 2ch

Model name
OE-U4

Item number
84631

Compatible
endoscopes

Model name
OF-B162

Item number
82003

Compatible
endoscopes

Description

EG-3670URK

EG-3870UTK

Soaking cap for PENTAX Medical ultrasound endoscopes

EB19-J10U EG34-J10U EG36-J10UR
Description

Cleaning cap for 2ch

EC-3890TLK EC-3890TFK EG-3870TK

OF-B115 Suction & Air-Water Channel Cleaning Adapter

Model name
OF-B115

Item number
81781

Compatible
endoscopes

Description
Cleaning cap for A/W/suction channel

EC-380LKp EC-380MK2p  FC-38FV
EC-380FKp EG-290Kp FD-34V2
EC-380FK2p  FC-38LV FG-16V

EG38-J10UT

FG-24V
FG-29V
FS-34V



OF-B166 Air-Water-Suction Channel Cleaning Adapter

Model name Description
OF-B166 Cleaning adapter
Item number
86463
Compatible EE-1580K EG-1870K ES-3870K
endoscopes
OE-C8 Suction Nipple Cleaning Adapter
Model name Description
OE-C8 Cleaning adapter suction nipple
Item number
86150
Compatible EG-1870K ES-3870K
endoscopes
OF-B170 Air Cleaning Brush Adapter
Model name Description
OF-B170 Cleaning brush adapter for A/W channel EG-1580K
Item number
86546
Compatible EE-1580K
endoscopes
OE-C5 Air-Water & Suction Channel Adapter
Model name Description
OE-C5 Cleaning adapter for A/W channel
Item number
82148
Compatible EE-1580K EG-3670URK
endoscopes




OF-B103 Suction Channel Cleaning & Disinfection Adapter

BS-B1 Soaking Cap for BS

OF-B155 Cleaning Adapter

Model name
OF-B103

Item number
81411

Compatible
endoscopes

Model name
BS-B1

Item number
81953

Compatible
endoscopes

Model name
OF-B155

Item number
86148

Compatible
endoscopes

OF-B75 Suction Channel Cleaning Adapter

Model name
OF-B75

Item number
83127

Compatible
endoscopes

Description

Suction channel cleaning & disinfection adapter

FB-15BS
FB-15RBS
FB-18BS
FB-18RBS
FCP-9P

Description

FCY-15RBS
FHY-10RBS
FHY-15RBS
FI-9BS
FI-9RBS

Soaking cap for BS series

FB-156BS
FB-15RBS
FB-18BS
FB-18RBS
FCY-15RBS

Description

Cleaning cap for suction channel

EB-1170K
EB-1570AK
EB-1570K
EB-15672K

Description

Cleaning cap for suction channel

FB-8V
FB-10V

FHY-10RBS
FHY-15RBS
FI-7BS
FI-7RBS
FI-9BS

EB-15756K
EB-1970AK
EB-1970K
EB-1970TK

FB-15V
FB-18V

FI-10BS
FI-1ORBS
FI-13BS
FI-13RBS
FI-16BS

FI-9RBS
FI-10BS
FI-T0RBS
FI-13BS
FI-13RBS

EB-1972K
EB-1975K
EB-1990i
EB-1970UK

FB-19TV
FCN-15X

FI-16RBS
FNL-156RP3
FUR-9RBS

FI-16BS
FI-16RBS
FNL-10RBS
FUR-9RBS

ECY-1675K
VNL-15670STK



SHA-P6 Leakage Tester

Model name
SHA-P6

Item number
90041

Description
Leakage tester



GS00003 Cleaning Kit

Picture not available

GF00089 Cleaning Plug

Picture not available

GF00027 Leakage Tester

Picture not available

GMO00906 Water Resistant Cap

Picture not available

GS00017 Plug Label

Picture not available

Model name
GS00003

Item number
300955

Compatible
endoscopes

Model name
GF00089

Item number
300953

Compatible
endoscopes

Model name
GF00027

Item number
300950

Compatible
endoscopes

Model Name
GMO00906

Item number
300952

Compatible
Endoscopes

Model Name
GS00017

Item number
300954

Compatible
Endoscopes

06-4 VERSA Consumables

Description
Cleaning kit for VERSA endoscopes

EG27-V10c EG29-V10c EC38-V10cM

Description
Cleaning plug for VERSA endoscopes

EG27-V10c EG29-V10c EC38-V10cM

Description
Leakage tester for VERSA endoscopes

EG27-V10c EG29-V10c EC38-V10cM

Description
Water resistant cap for VERSA endoscopes

EG27-V10c EG29-V10c EC38-V10cM
Description

Plug label for VERSA endoscopes

EG27-V10c EG29-V10c EC38-V10cM

EC38-V10cL

EC38-V10cL

EC38-V10cL

EC38-V10cL

EC38-V10cL

Consult your local representative for information on the products currently available in your region.



Manufacturers

VERSA Consumables

PENTAX-AOHUA Medical Technologies Co., Ltd.

East of 3rd Floor, Block C, Building 1,
No.5 Shenwang Road,
Minhang District, Shanghai 201108,
P R. China.

EMEA Headquarter
EC
= [ | ermany

PENTAX Europe GmbH
Julius-Vosseler-StraRe 104, 22527 Hamburg, Germany

C€

Medical Device Class: |

Distributor

EMEA Headquarter

Germany

PENTAX Europe GmbH
Julius-Vosseler-Stralte 104

22527 Hamburg, Germany

Tel.: +4940/56192-0

Fax: +4940/56042 13

E-mail: info.emea@pentaxmedical.com

All other products
HOYA Corporation
6-10-1, Nishi-shinjuku
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo
160-0023 Japan

EMEA Headquarter
EC
= [ | ermany

PENTAX Europe GmbH
Julius-Vosseler-StraRe 104, 22527 Hamburg, Germany

CE..

TUV SUD CE 0123 Medical Device Classes: I, Is, lla and IIb

This product must be used only by healthcare professionals.

Before usage and for detailed product specifications, please refer to the instructions for use. In the interest of technical process,

specifications may change without notice.

Product availability cannot be guaranteed in all countries. For further information please contact your local sales representative.

PENTAX

MEDICAL

LCM/01/08/21/320528/02 MKTH-2955EN-EMEA Rev 1
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